

Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

Shri Shivaji College of Physical Education, Amravati

Shivaji Nagar, Panchavati Square, Amravati.

Affilitated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati (MS)
Uni. Code: 841, AISHE Code: C-62305, NCTE-WRC Code: 114037



❖ Website:shivajibpedamt.org ❖ E-mail:shivajibpedamt@gmail.com ❖ Office (0721): 2662427

President

Hon. Harshwardhan P. Deshmukh Shri Shivaji Education Society,

Amravati

Principal
Dr. Anjali P. Thakare

Shri Shivaji College of Physical Education,

Amravati

Ref: 85/Phy/Edu/2023

2023 Date: 09/03/2023

INVITATION LETTER FOR ALUMNI MEET-2023

Dear Alumni,

Warm greeting to our proud Alumnus! It gives us immense pleasure to continue our everlasting ties with you. Hope you are doing good and excelling well in your job.

To walk down through your memory lanes of SSCPE, to meet your adorable lectures, mentors and your dear friends, the Alumni association of SSCPE has organized an Alumni Meet-2023 on 6th April 2023 at Shri Shivaji College of Physical Education, Amravati from 11am onwards.

As you are integral parts of SSCPE fraternity and valued ambassador of our past & present achievements and future hopes, we hope that you will certainly mark this important day in your calendar and grace SSCPE with your presence.

Along with the Alumni meet, we would also like to invite you for the **felicitation** ceremony of SPORTS ACHIEVERS 2023.

In the anticipation of positive and enthusiastic response from you.

With all best wishes to you and your family members.

Kindly confirm your participation through email latest by 3rd April 2023.

Dr. U. V. Deshmukh

Monoules

Convener.

Alumni of SSCPE 7218957454, 9860154378 **Dr. Anjali P. Thakare**Principal

Shri Shivaji College of Physical Education Amravati, Maharashtra